TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Webster University
OPE ID: 00252100

470 East Lockwood Avenue
Saint Louis, MO 63119-3194
(314) 246-6900
www.webster.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Private, Non-Profit

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Nancy Hellerud

Title: Vice Provost
Phone: (314) 246-7440

Email: nancyhellerud@webster.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 710

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 710 195 249
Total TA Costs: $1,444,685 $439,611 $568,022
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries: Not Reported
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): Not Reported

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 6,569 7,921 9,157
Direct Loan Disbursements: $67,868,669 $81,608,291 $97,624,236
Grant Program Recipients: 988 1,142 1,189
Grant Program Disbursements:  $3,964,600 $4,533,826 $4,647,064
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 834 Not Reported 987

Campus-Based Program


https://www.webster.edu
mailto:nancyhellerud@webster.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $1,467,381 Not Reported $1,840,253

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 18,871
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $117,364,451

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 06/01/2024
Program CIP Code
Admmistration of Justice (Graduate Certificate) 43.0103
Advanced Research (Graduate Certificate) 52.0214
Applied Behavior Analysis (Graduate Certificate) 13.9999
Ceramics 51.0701
Comic Arts 50.0401
Corporate Entrepreneurship (Graduate Certificate) 52.0701
Creativity and Innovation (Graduate Certificate) 13.0601
Cybersecurity - Information Assurance (Graduate Certificate) 29.0207
Cybersecurity - Threat Detection (Graduate Certificate) 29.0207
Data Analytics 27.9999
Digital Marketing Management 52.1401
Digital Marketing Management (Graduate Certificate) 52.1401
Digital Media - Design and Production 09.0702
Diplomacy and International Organizations 45.0901
Diversity and Identity in the U.S. 30.2301
Documentary Production 50.0607
Dyslexia (Graduate Certificate) 13.1011
Entrepreneurship 52.0701
Environmental Sustainability (Graduate Certificate) 03.0104
Expressive Arts Therapy 51.2301
French Translation 16.0103
German 16.0501
Global Education 13.0101
Government Contracting (Graduate Certificate) 52.0202
Healthcare Leadership (Greaduate Certificate) 15.0701
Tllustration 50.041
Interactive Marketing Communications 09.0702
International and Nongovernmental Organizations (Graduate Certificate) 45.0901
International Human Rights 24.0103
International Languages 16.0101
International Regional Security (Graduate Certificate) 45.0999
International Teaching (Graduate Certificate 13.9999
International Tourism 52.0903
Japanese 16.0302
Latino Comminication Leadership (Graduate Certificate) 09.0702

Latino Media (Graduate Certificate) 09.0902



jpg Production
Marketing

Migration and Refigee Studies

Motion Graphic Design

Nonprofit Management (Graduate Certificate)

Oil and Gas (Graduate Certificate)

Online Teaching and Leaming (Graduate Certificate)
Organizational Development and Change (Graduate Certificate)
Paralegal Studies

Photojournalism/Editorial Photography

Project Management (Graduate Certificate)

Psychology: General

Race and Racism in Education and Psychology (Graduate Certificate)
Remote Sensing Analysis and Geospatial InformationSystem (GIS) ( Graduate Certificate)
Remote Sensing Analysis and GIS (Graduate Certificate)
Science Management and Leadership (Graduate Certificate)
Social Media Management

Spanish

Spanish Translation

Sustainability and Social Equity Studies (Graduate Certificate)
Teaching Eglish as a Foreign Language (Graduate Certificate)
User Experience Design

Workplace Learning and Instruction (Graduate Certificate)

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

Acting (BFA)

Advertising and Marketing Commumications (BA)
Animation (BA)

Anthropology and Sociology (BA)

Art (BA)

Art (BFA) with an Emphasis in [llustration

Art (BFA) with Studio Emphasis

Art History and Criticism (BA)

Audio in Media Arts (BA)

Biological Sciences (BS)

Biology (BA)

Business Administration (BS)

Chemistry (BS)

Computer Science (BS)

Conputer Science (BS) with an Emphasis in MachineLearning
Conputer Science (BS) with an Emphasis in SoftwareEngineering
Conputer Science (BS) with an Emphasis mCybersecurity
Costume Construction (BFA)

Costume Design (BFA)

Creative Writing (BA)

Criminology and Criminal Justice (BA)

Dance (BA)

Dance (BFA) with an Emphasis in Ballet

Dance (BFA) with an Emphasis in Modern

Data Analytics (BS)

9Pde
52.1401
45.9999
50.0102
52.0206
15.0999
13.0501
52.0213
22.0302
09.0404
52.0211
42.0101
13.0901
52.9999
52.9999
52.0299
09.0909
16.0905
16.0103
30.3301
13.9999
50.0102
13.9999

CIP Code
50.0506
09.0903
10.0304
45.1301
50.0701
50.0703
50.0701
50.0703
10.0299
26.0101
26.0101
52.0201
40.0501
11.0701
11.0701
11.0701
11.0701
50.051
50.051
23.1302
45.0401
50.0301
50.0301
50.0301
27.9999



D)

Economics (BA)

Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Art K-12

Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Elementary Education
Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Middle School

Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Second SocialScience
Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Secondary Biology

Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Secondary Chemistry
Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Secondary English

Education (BA) with an Emphasis in SecondaryMathematics
Education (BA) with an Emphasis in Special Education

Education (BA) with an Emphasis in World Languages

Education Studies (BEd)

English (BA)

English (BA) with an Emphasis in Drama and Playwriting

Exercise Science (BS)

Film Studies (BA)

Film, Television and Video Production (BA)

Finance (BS)

Games and Game Design (BA)

General Studies (BA)

Global Studies (BA)

Graphic Design (BFA)

History (BA)

Interactive Digital Media (BA)

International Human Rights (BA)

International Relations (BA)

Journalism (BA)

Language and Transcultural Studies (BA) with an Emphasis inFrench
Language and Transcultural Studies (BA) with an Emphasis inGerman
Language and Transcultural Studies (BA) with an Emphasis nSpanish
Legal Studies (BA)

Lighting Design (BFA)

Management (BA)

Management (BA) with an Enphasis in Entrepreneurship
Management (BA) with an Emphasis in Human ResourceManagement
Management (BA) with an Enphasis in IntlernationalBusiness
Management (BA) with an Emphasis in Marketing

Management (BA) with an Emphasis in Sports andEntertainment Management
Management Information Systens (BS)

Mathematics (BS)

Mathematics (Pre-Engmneering) (BS)

Media Production (BA)

Media Studies (BA)

Music (BA)

Music (BM) Composition with an Emphasis in ConcertMusic

Music (BM) Composition with an Emphasis in Songwriting

Music (BM) in Music Direction for Musical Theatre

Music (BM) Performance with an Emphasis in Jazz

Music (BM) Performance with an Emphasis in Orchestrallnstruments
Music (BM) Performance with an Emphasis in Piano

Music (BM) Performance with an Emphasis in Voice

Music Educ (BMEd) with an Emphasis in Choral MusicK-12

P ¢de
50.0507
45.0601
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
23.0101
23.0101
31.0505
50.0601
50.0602
52.0801
50.0411
24.0102
30.2001
50.0409
54.0101
09.0903
24.0103
45.0901
09.0401
16.9999
16.9999
16.9999
22
50.0599
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
11.0101
27.0101
14.0102
10.0105
09.0102
50.0901
50.0904
50.0904
50.0501
50.0903
50.0903
50.0903
50.0903
13.1312



M' uc (BMEd) with an hasis in Instrumental MusicK-12 GeYdde
usica ea%e (BFA) b 50.0509

Nursing (BSN) 51.3801
Philosophy (BA) 38.0101
Photography and Visual Commumications (BA) 50.0605
Political Science (BA) 45.0101
Political Science (BA) with an Emphasis in Public Law 45.0101
Psychological Science (BS) 42.9999
Psychology (BA) 42.0101
Psychology (BA) with an Emphasis in Mental Health 42.0101
Psychology (BS) 42.0101
Public Relations (BA) 09.0902
Scene Design (BFA) 50.0599
Scene Painting (BFA) 50.0599
Scriptwriting (BA) 09.9999
Self-Designed Interdisciplinary Major (BA) 24.0102
Sound Design (BFA) 50.0599
Sound Recording and Engineering (BS) 10.0203
Sports Communication (BA) 09.0906
Stage Management (BFA) 50.0599
Strategic Communication (BA) 09.9999
Technical Direction (BFA) 50.0507
Wig and Makeup Design (BFA) 50.0599
Wonen, Gender and Sexuality Studies (BA) 05.0207
Program CIP Code
Advertising and Marketing Communications (MA) 09.0903
Biomedical Sciences (MS) 26.0101
Business Analytics (MS) 30.7102
Business and Organizational Security Management (MA) 43.9999
Communications Management (MA) 09.0101
Counseling (MA) 42.2803
Counseling (MA) with and Emphasis in Clinical Mental Health 42.2803
Criminal Justice (MS) 43.0104
Cybersecurity (MS) with an Emphasis in Artificiallntelligence 29.0207
Cybersecurity (MS) with an Emphasis in Data Analytics. 29.0207
Cybersecurity Operations (MS) 29.0207
Data Analytics (MS) 27.9999
Education and Innovation (MA) 13.0101
Educational Leadership and Administration (MA) 13.0401
Educational Technology (MET) 13.0501
Environmental Management (MS) 03.0103
Finance (MS) 52.0801
Health Care Management (MA) 51.0701
Human Resources Development (MA) 52.1005
Human Resources Management (MA) 52.1099
Human Services (MA) 44
Information Technology Management (MA) 11.1099
International Human Rights (MA) 24.0103

International Relations (MA) 45.0901



Peghaindics (MA L adership (MA) P ude

Marketing (MS)* 52.1401
Marketing (MSc) 52.1401
Master Arts Teaching (MAT) with an Emphasis in Middle SchoolEducation 13.0501
Master Arts Teaching (MAT) with an Emphasis in SecondarySchool Education 13.0501
Master Arts Teaching (MAT) with an Emphasis in SpecialEducation 13.0501
Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT) with an Emphasis inElementary Education 13.0501
Master of Business Administration (MBA) 52.0201
Master of Health Administration (MHA) 51.0701
Master of Public Administration (MPA) 44.0401
Media Communications (MA) 09.0102
Migration, Climate Change and the Enviroment (MA) 45.0501
Music (MA) 50.0901
Music (MM) in Composition 50.0904
Music (MM) in Jazz Studies 50.0910
Music (MM) Performance with an Emphasis in Orchestrallnstruments 50.0903
Music (MM) Performance with an Emphasis in Piano, Organ, orGuitar 50.0903
Music (MM) Performance with an Emphasis in Voice 50.0903
National Secutiry Studies (MA) 45.0999
Nonprofit Leadership (MA) 52.0206
Nursing (MSN) 51.3801
Organizational Development and Change (MA) 52.0213
Paralegal Studies (Graduate Certificate) 22.0302
Procurement and Acquisitions Management (MA) 52.0202
Psychology (MA) with an Emphasis in CounselingPsychology 42.0101
Public Relations (MA) 09.0902
Reading (MA) 13.1315
Science Management and Leadership (MS) 52.0299
Space Systems Operations Management (MS) 52.9999
Special Education (MA) 13.1001
STEM Education (MA) 14.4201
Talent Development and Training (MA) 52.1001
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (MA) 13.9999
Ezachittilf English to Speakers of Other Languages (MA) with an Emphasis in International 13.9999
ucation

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (MA) with an Emphasis in International
Education with Teaching English as a Forgein Language (Graduate Certificate)

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages with anemphasis in International Education
(MA) with TeachingEnglish as a Foreign Language ( Graduate CertificateCertificate)

13.9999

13.9999

COST OF ATTENDANCE

College Navigator Data
First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $27,900
Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,000
Estimated RoonyBoard: $11,050

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users



Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Athens Graduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $528
Athens Undergraduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $312
Distance Learning/Online $752
Full-Time $752
Geneva Graduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $1,258
Geneva Undergraduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $1,258
Georgia Graduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $1,067
Georgia Undergraduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $1,067
Leiden Graduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $894
Leiden Undergraduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $538
Military $380
Military Distance Learning/Online (Graduate Certificate) $380
Military Distance Learning/Online (Graduate Certificate) $390
Military Distance Learning/Online Undergraduate Certificate $250
Military Graduate Certificate $390
Military Undergraduate $250
Military Undergraduate Certificate $250
Military Undergraduate Online $250
Part-Time $752
School of Education (Graduate Certificate) $690
School of Education Distance Learning/Online (Graduate Certificate) $690
Tashkent Graduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $150
Tashkent Undergraduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $150
Vienna Graduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $916
Vienna Undergraduate Tuition Rate (Certificate) $796

Bachelor's Rates

Athens Undergraduate Tuition Rate $312
Distance Learning/Online $475
ESL $475
Full-Time $475
Geneva Undergraduate Tuition Rate $1,258
Georgia Undergraduate Tuition Rate $1,067
In-State $475
Leiden Undergraduate Tuition Rate $538
Military $250
Military Distance Learning/Online $250
Nursing $360
Part-Time $475
Tashkent Undergraduate Tuition Rate $150
Vienna Undergraduate Tuition Rate $796

Master's Rates

Athens Graduate tuition Rate $528
China Graduate Tuition Rate $462
Distance Learning/Online $752

Full- Time $752



Geneva Graduate Tuition Rate $1,258

Georgia Graduate Tuition Rate $1,067
In-State $752
Leiden Graduate Tuition Rate $894
Military $380
Military $390
Military Distance Learning/Online $380
Military Distance Learning/Online $390
Part-Time $752
School of Education $690
Tashkent Graduate Tuition Rate $150
TESOL- College of Humanities $670
Vienna Graduate Tuition Rate $916

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Master's Rates

Full-Time $670
In-State $670
Out-of-State $670

Fees

Does this mstitution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)

Study Abroad Programs (3 to 8 weeks))s) $300 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Application $50 One Time Master
Commuter Parking (Webster Groves only) $55 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Graduation $100 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Official Transcript $15 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Resident Student Parking (Webster Groves only) $115 One Time Bachelor

Short Term Study Abroad (14 days or fewer) $175 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Student Activity $100 One Time Bachelor

Study Abroad Fee $100 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Study Abroad Semester (16 weeks) $550 One Time Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$6,500 Per Term

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$150 Per Course

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
Students can purchase/rent at the campus bookstore (httpsz//www.bkstr.com'websterstore/home).

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding



DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 710

Total TA Costs: $1,444,685
Total TA Funded Courses: 1,961

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 77

Annual TA Average: $737

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:
ED 90/10 Rule:
Median Borrowing:

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Number of Applicants for Admission:

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:
Graduation Rates:

Transfer-Out Rates:

Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

FY 2022 FY 2021
195 249
$439,611 $568,022
593 769
Not Reported Not Reported
43 32
$741 $739

2%

Not Reported

$25,000

8,197

Enrolled i all distance education courses : 10 %
Enrolled n some but not all distance education courses : 24 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 66 %

1,541

77 %

4 Year : 64 %

4 Year : Not Reported

Associate's Degree : 0
Bachelor's Degree : 1,552
Master's Degree : 8,944
Certificate : 110
2016:5%

2017:5%

2018:4 %

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0

Complaint Categories
Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0

FY 2022

FY 2021


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=179894

Student Loans: 0
Quality of Education: 0
Transfer of Credits: 0
Accreditation: 0
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0
Refund/Collection
Issues: 0
Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0
Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):
Principles of Excellence (VA):

Yellow Ribbon (VA):

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

oS O O O

S O O O
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